
sugar land space cowboys at round rock EXPRESS
Sunday, July 9, 2023 | 6:05 p.m. | Game 86 | Home Game 51 | Dell Diamond | Round Rock, TX

FRIDAY’S SCHEDULED STARTERS
TM	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
RR	 TBD
TAC	TBD

ROUND ROCK EXPRESS (51-34)
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
11	 Bubba Thompson	 CF	 .267	 1	 10
9	 Dustin Harris (L)	 DH	 .319	 2	 5
7	 Justin Foscue	 2B	 .275	 10	 39 
24	 Sam Huff	 C	 .305	 11	 47
3	 Davis Wendzel	 3B	 .253	 17	 46
5	 Blaine Crim	 1B	 .263	 10	 42 
10	 Elier Hernandez	 RF	 .321	 15	 63
6	 Jonathan Ornelas	 SS	 .257	 5	 38
1	 J.P. Martinez (L)	 LF	 .351	 8	 41

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
50	 Robert Dugger	 R	 4-5	 4.74	 74

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
13	 Matt Whatley	 C	 .225	 1	 10 
25	 Sandro Fabian	 OF	 .289	 11	 36

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K 
15	 Yerry Rodriguez	 R	 1-0	 4.88	 31
17	 Ian Kennedy	 R	 0-0	 4.50	 7	
22	 Cole Winn	 R	 3-5	 7.32	 56
36	 Daniel Robert	 R	 1-0	 4.87	 22
38	 Joe Barlow	 R	 2-0	 3.50	 19
43	 Chase Lee	 R	 3-1	 3.27	 59
47	 Marc Church	 R	 2-0	 4.30	 20
48	 Ryan Tepera	 R	 5-0	 0.00	 11
51	 Fer Ozuna	 R	 4-2	 4.50	 33
52	 Taylor Hearn	 L	 1-2	 3.86	 52
54	 Kyle Cody	 R	 0-4	 7.71	 44
55	 Edwar Colina	 R	 1-0	 6.75	 8
57	 Spencer Howard	 R	 0-0	 5.68	 22
63	 Jonathan Hernández	 R	 1-1	 1.46	 10
64	 Alex Speas	 R	 0-0	 3.86	 6
67	 Jake Latz	 L	 1-4	 6.68	 52

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
23	 Doug Davis	 Manager
58 	 Dave Borkowski	 Pitching Coach
00	 Matt Lawson	 Hitting Coach
20	 Chase Lambin	 Bench Coach
8 	 Josh Johnson	 Development Coach
14	 Demetre Kokoris	 Bullpen Coach
	 Will Whitehead	 Athletic Trainer
	 Wade Lamont	 Strength Coach

UMPIRES
POS	 Umpire
HP	 Trevor Dannegger
1B	 David Arrieta (CC)
3B	 Matt Brown

SUGAR LAND SPACE COWBOYS (35-51)
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
3	 Shay Whitcomb	 SS	 .265	 9	 21
23	 JJ Matijevic (L)	 LF	 .266	 11	 53
31	 Joe Perez	 RF	 .266	 9	 40
21	 Jon Singleton (L)	 1B 	 .333	 4	 13
13	 Pedro León	 2B	 .250	 12	 43
12	 Rylan Bannon	 3B	 .232	 7	 24
19	 Cesar Salazar (L)	 C	 .205	 1	 4
18 	 Marty Costes	 CF	 .234	 1	 4 
32	 Luke Berryhill	 DH	 .226	 5	 21 

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
51	 Spencer Arrighetti 	 R	 0-0	 3.38	 9

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
10 	 Quincy Hamilton (L)	 OF	 .244	 6	 13
46	 Alex McKenna	 OF	 .221	 2	 12

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
16	 Shawn Dubin	 R	 0-2	 8.26	 28
24	 Jimmy Endersby	 R	 3-4	 6.92	 29
30	 Misael Tamarez	 R	 0-6	 6.02	 42 
33	 Austin Hansen	 R	 2-2	 6.86	 63
35	 Matt Ruppenthal	 R	 4-1	 7.50	 27
36	 Jairo Solis	 R	 1-4	 9.07	 31
40	 Ty Buttrey	 R	 0-1	 3.00	 8
41	 Nick Allgeyer	 L	 3-3	 6.60	 47
48	 Enoli Paredes	 R	 1-2	 6.75	 33
54	 Kyle McGowin	 R	 2-5	 7.36	 43
62	 Blake Taylor	 L	 0-2	 4.86	 21 
67	 Parker Mushinski	 L	 1-0	 3.20	 24
68	 Spenser Watkins	 R	 0-1	 10.80	 3
70	 Joel Kuhnel	 R	 1-0	 1.69	 5
91	 Matt Gage	 L	 1-0	 6.38	 18	

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
17	 Mickey Storey	 Manager
26	 Erick Abreu	 Pitching Coach
25	 Aaron Westlake	 Hitting Coach
1	 Wladimir Sutil	 Bench Coach
66	 Caleb Nunez	 Bullpen Catcher
	 Brandon Zumbach	 Athletic Trainer
	 Mikaela Quinn	 Athletic Trainer
	 Zach Reding	 Strength Coach
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3 Shay Whitcomb SS

23 JJ Matijevic (L) LF

31 Joe Perez RF

21 Jon Singleton (L) 1B

13 Pedro León 2B

12 Rylan Bannon 3B

19 Cesar Salazar (L) C

18 Marty Costes CF

32 Luke Berryhill DH

50 RHP Robert Dugger

51 RHP Spencer Arrighetti

11 Bubba Thompson

9 Dustin Harris (L)

7 Justin Foscue

24 Sam Huff

3 Davis Wendzel
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10 Elier Hernandez

6 Jonathan Ornelas
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